
Muhlenberg  -vs- Lehigh 
3/4/2026 at Bethlehem, PA (J David Walker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Mulvehill (2-0)
Loss: Joseph Stern (0-1)
HBP: Joseph Stern
PB: Spencer Hobson (3)
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Muhlenberg 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 1
Lehigh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 X 5 8 1

Muhlenberg 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marius Haughton lf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Thomas Rorick 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Matthew Lehberger cf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Thomas Pranzo dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
Spencer Hobson c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mike Carcich 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Evan Virno 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marty Edson 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mason Mehling rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Sean Habeeb ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joseph Stern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Ohl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Abramson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Silberstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Siper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frank Kern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 6 1 4 11 9

2B: Matthew Lehberger (1)
SH: Thomas Rorick (1)
SB: Sean Habeeb (1)
CS: Marius Haughton (1)
E: Thomas Rorick (1)
DP: 1

Lehigh 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dom Patrizi cf 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Robbie Carvelli rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Jasper Adelman ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Robby Grasso rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aidan Quinn 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Ryan Cochran 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Owen Walewander dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Trystan Crawford 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Edwin Betances lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Ryan Davis lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Ian Wirtz c 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Silvio Giardina ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack Frankovic ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Max Dantoni ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jake Mulvehill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Shepelsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Treonze p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Andolina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Declan Wilkes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ralph Gariano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Coughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 8 3 8 8 10

2B: Ryan Cochran (2); Trystan Crawford (2); Ian Wirtz (1)
SB: Ian Wirtz (1)
HBP: Aidan Quinn (1)
PO: Robbie Carvelli (1)
E: Aidan Quinn (1)

Muhlenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joseph Stern (L, 0-1) 3.0 2 2 1 5 4 1 0 1 0 10 16 0 3 57
Shane Ohl 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 1 32
Ian Abramson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Zack Silberstein 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Charlie Siper 0.1 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 24
Frank Kern 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 11
Totals 8 5 3 8 8 1 1 1 0 30 39 6 7 145

Lehigh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Mulvehill (W, 2-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 19
Jackson Shepelsky 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 29
Max Treonze 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 24
David Andolina 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 27
Declan Wilkes 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 19
Ralph Gariano 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 12
Brandon Coughlin 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Totals 6 1 1 4 11 1 0 0 0 32 37 6 9 142



Umpires: Home Plate: Carl Bieber First: Sawyer Hetrick Third Base: Jerry Martinez 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 65   Weather: Overcast, 50 deg
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Top of 1st MUH LEH
Marius Haughton singled up the middle (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Thomas Rorick grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Marius Haughton advanced to second. 0 0
Matthew Lehberger struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
Thomas Pranzo struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Lehigh - Bottom of 1st MUH LEH
Dom Patrizi walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Dom Patrizi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Robbie Carvelli grounded out to p (3-2 BKFBB); Dom Patrizi advanced to third. 0 0
Aidan Quinn singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Dom Patrizi scored. 0 1
Ryan Cochran walked (3-0 BBBB); Aidan Quinn advanced to second. 0 1
Owen Walewander reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second (1-0 B); Ryan Cochran out at second
ss to 2b; Aidan Quinn scored, unearned. 0 2
Trystan Crawford grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 2nd MUH LEH
Spencer Hobson popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Mike Carcich struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBF). 0 2
Marty Edson flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Lehigh - Bottom of 2nd MUH LEH
Edwin Betances struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2
Ian Wirtz walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Silvio Giardina struck out looking (1-2 KKB); Ian Wirtz stole second. 0 2
Dom Patrizi grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 3rd MUH LEH
Jackson Shepelsky to p for Jake Mulvehill. 0 2
Mason Mehling flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 0 2
Sean Habeeb singled to left center (3-2 KBFFBB). 0 2
Sean Habeeb stole second. 0 2
Marius Haughton struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBF). 0 2
Thomas Rorick walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 0 2
Matthew Lehberger struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 2

Lehigh - Bottom of 3rd MUH LEH
Robbie Carvelli walked (3-2 BKBKFBB). 0 2
Robbie Carvelli out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 2
Aidan Quinn hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 2
Ryan Cochran doubled to left field (0-0); Aidan Quinn advanced to third. 0 2
Owen Walewander struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 2
Trystan Crawford walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Edwin Betances struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 4th MUH LEH
Max Treonze to p for Jackson Shepelsky. 0 2
Thomas Pranzo walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 2
Spencer Hobson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKF). 0 2
Mike Carcich struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 2
Marty Edson reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KBK); Thomas Pranzo advanced to second. 0 2



Mason Mehling reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Marty Edson advanced to second; Thomas Pranzo out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lehigh - Bottom of 4th MUH LEH
Shane Ohl to p for Joseph Stern. 0 2
Ian Wirtz doubled to left field (3-2 BKKBBF). 0 2
Silvio Giardina popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Dom Patrizi flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Robbie Carvelli flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 5th MUH LEH
Sean Habeeb grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Marius Haughton singled (0-0). 0 2
Marius Haughton out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Thomas Rorick grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 2

Lehigh - Bottom of 5th MUH LEH
Aidan Quinn grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Ryan Cochran doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 2
Owen Walewander struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2
Trystan Crawford doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Ryan Cochran scored. 0 3
Ryan Davis pinch hit for Edwin Betances. 0 3
Ryan Davis fouled out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 0 3

Muhlenberg - Top of 6th MUH LEH
Ryan Davis to lf. 0 3
David Andolina to p for Max Treonze. 0 3
Matthew Lehberger doubled to center field (1-2 KKB). 0 3
Thomas Pranzo singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Matthew Lehberger advanced to third. 0 3
Spencer Hobson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3
Evan Virno pinch hit for Mike Carcich. 0 3
Evan Virno popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 3
Marty Edson singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BKSBBF); Thomas Pranzo advanced to second; Matthew
Lehberger scored. 1 3
Mason Mehling struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 1 3

Lehigh - Bottom of 6th MUH LEH
Evan Virno to 1b. 1 3
Ian Abramson to p for Shane Ohl. 1 3
Ian Wirtz grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 3
Jack Frankovic pinch hit for Silvio Giardina. 1 3
Jack Frankovic struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 1 3
Dom Patrizi flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 3

Muhlenberg - Top of 7th MUH LEH
Max Dantoni to ss for Jack Frankovic. 1 3
Declan Wilkes to p for David Andolina. 1 3
Sean Habeeb lined out to 3b (3-2 BKKBB). 1 3
Marius Haughton grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 3
Thomas Rorick walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Thomas Rorick advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Matthew Lehberger walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 3
Ralph Gariano to p for Declan Wilkes. 1 3
Thomas Pranzo grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lehigh - Bottom of 7th MUH LEH
Zack Silberstein to p for Ian Abramson. 1 3
Jasper Adelman pinch hit for Robbie Carvelli. 1 3
Jasper Adelman singled to left field (3-2 BBSKB). 1 3
Robby Grasso pinch ran for Jasper Adelman. 1 3
Aidan Quinn grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Robby Grasso out on the play. 1 3
Ryan Cochran grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 3

Muhlenberg - Top of 8th MUH LEH
Robby Grasso to rf. 1 3
Spencer Hobson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3
Evan Virno struck out swinging (1-2 BKKF). 1 3
Marty Edson grounded out to p (3-2 BSSBB). 1 3

Lehigh - Bottom of 8th MUH LEH
Charlie Siper to p for Zack Silberstein. 1 3
Owen Walewander struck out looking (3-2 BFBBSK). 1 3
Trystan Crawford doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
Trystan Crawford advanced to third on a balk. 1 3
Ryan Davis singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Trystan Crawford scored. 1 4
Ian Wirtz walked (3-0 BBBB); Ryan Davis advanced to second. 1 4
Max Dantoni walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Ian Wirtz advanced to second; Ryan Davis advanced to third. 1 4
Frank Kern to p for Charlie Siper. 1 4
Max Dantoni advanced to second on a passed ball; Ian Wirtz advanced to third on a passed ball; Ryan Davis
scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 5
Dom Patrizi walked (0-0). 1 5
Robby Grasso struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 5
Aidan Quinn lined out to rf (3-2 BBKKFB). 1 5

Muhlenberg - Top of 9th MUH LEH
Brandon Coughlin to p for Ralph Gariano. 1 5
Mason Mehling struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS). 1 5
Sean Habeeb flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 5
Marius Haughton grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 5

Lehigh - Bottom of 9th MUH LEH


